

MACC 69/2017

Present: Sri Somak Das, Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal
Fast Track Court No.1, Purulia.

Order No.49 dated 25.09.2025

Today is the date fixed for further OPW further order awaiting report from Ld.
Mediator.

Petitioner files hazira through lawyer.

O.P files adjournment petition.

Record already sent to Mediation, DLSA,Purulia for settlement-cum-disposal.

The case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fix 08.12.2025 for further order awaiting report from Ld. Mediator.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia

Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia